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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey
WAlnut L-4L400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Firet Term: September 30, 1963 to December 20, 1963

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: “Roberit Oppenheimer

LIBRARY: Judith
Hope
Lily

Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Susan G, Harman, Secretary

E, Sachs, Librarian
D. Gibbons
B. Agar

Ingrid Linderos

SCHOCL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I, Hortoh} School Secretary

SCHCOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline-D, Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Mérgan, Jr., General Manager

GENERAL SERVICES:

Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General Manager,
Information about academic matters can be obtained from

Miss Horton or Miss Underwood.

Mrs, Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public,

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director's Office WA L-L637 Professor Meiss WA L4-1348
General Manager's Office WA h-4hég Professor Meritt WA 4-1250
Office of: Professor ALf81di WA 4-1348 Professor Montgomery WA 4-0950
Mrs, Barnett WA L-L469 Mr, Morgan WA L-4L69
Mr. Bigelow WA L-3002 Professor Morse WA L-5569
Professor Borel WA L-5569 Miss Sachs WA L4-0950
Professor Cherniss WA 4-~5569 Professor Thompson WA 4-1250
Miss Horton WA L-0950 Professor Whitney WA L-3002
Professor Lowe WA 4-1250 Professor Yang WA L4-3002
EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:
Frederick Goldsborough WA 4-1503
John Soeller WA 1-8928
Ruth Barnett WA L4-4365
Fire Dial Operator
Hospital WA 1-7700
Medical Group WA 4-9300
Ambulance WA L-0496
Police: Borough WA L-L1k)
Tcwnship WA 1-2100

Western Union WA L-2020




Andrew Alf¥1di (Professor)

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)

Felix Gilbert (Professor)

Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)

George F. Kennan (Professor)

E. A, Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor Emeritus)*

Giovanni Becattl
Peter Brieger
André€ Chastagnol
Porphyrios Dikaios
James F, Gilliam
Oron J. Hale
Roland Hampe
Jocelyn Nigel Hillgarth
Frik J, Holmberg
Alexandre Koyré*
Domenico Maffel |
Giuseppe Marchini

Members

Millard Meiss (Professor)

Benjamin D, Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Homer A, Thompson (Professor)

Jacob Viner

Kurt Weltzmann

John Hine Mundy

Otto Neugebauer*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson
Arthur I, Peck

Gaines Post

Ralph B. Pugh

Nicolai Rubinstein
Lucy T. Shoe

Karl F, Stroheker
George B, Tindall

C. Veronica Wedgwood¥*
Bertie Wilkinson

Glinther Zuntz

Research Assocliates

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew A1f81di)
James J. John (E. A, Lowe)
Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Enid M. Bayan (S8chool - Bldg, A)
Roxanne 8. Forster (Erwin Panofsky and

Felix Gilbert)

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Susan Nicoll (School - Bldg. D)

¥Not in Residence

Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)

Edith W, Kirsech (Millard Meiss)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Constance Moench (George F, Kennan)



James W, Alexander

Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H, Bigelow

Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J, Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Harish-Chandra (Professor)

Patrick R, Ahern
Frederick J. Almgren, Jr,
Frank W, Anderson
James J. Andrews
Korkut Bardakci
Mirza A. B, Bég
Felix Browder
William Browder
Alan Burgess
Ngee-Pong Chang
Leonard S, Charlap
John M, Cornwall
Caspar R, Curjel
Vittorio de Alfaro
Alexander J. Dragt
Clifford J. Farle, Jr,
Erik M. Ellentuck
Edward R. Fadell
Edwin E., Floyd
Richard Friedberg
William B, Giles
David S, Gillman
Virendra Gupta

Feza Glrsey

Wolfgang R. G. Haken
James B, Hartle

John P, Hempel

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)

Bengt G. Strmgren (Professor)
Andre Weil (Professor)

Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Melvin Henriksen
Luke H., Hodgkin
Keiji Igi

John R, Isbell
Milio Is=

Richard C. Jeffrey

Robert I, Jewett
Yong-Son Jin -

Jean-Plerre Kzhane
Samuel Kantorovitz

Ken Kawarabayashi
James M. Kister
Martin Kneser
Antoni Kosinski
Teomio Kubota

Samuel W, Mac Dowell

Andr€ J, Martin
Joseph M, Martin
Bernard Maskit

D. Russell McMillan, Jr.

John W. Milnor¥*
John Myhill
Jun~-iti Nagata
John Nash

Edward Nelson
Otto Neugebauer*
Richard 5, Palais

Marian B. Pour-El
Tullio Regge

Roger W, Richardgon, Jr,
Ronald H, Rosen

Henri Ruegg

David P. Ruelle

Donald E. Sarason
Isaac J. Schoenberg
Bert Schroer

Jack Segal

Henrik L. Selberg
David Shale

Weishu Shih

Hideo Shimizu

Edward Silverman
Virendra Singh

Malcolm H. Skolnick
Howard G, Tucker

Gale B. van Albada
Alphonse T. Vasquez
Bruno Vitale

Carol Lee Walker
Elbert A, Walker

Max L. C. VWeilss

Robert E, Williamson, Jr,
Ching-Hung Woo

Michael M, Yanase, 5.J.

Research Asscciates and Assistants

Georg Kreisel (Kurt GBdel)

John ¢, Cantwell (Marston Morse)
George R. Livesay (Deane Montgomery)

Gae Blum (Physics - Bldg. E)

Secretarial Staff

Elizabeth 8. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)

Sandra Labman (Physics - ECP)

Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Fuld)
Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - ECP)
Mary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)

Carcline [. Underwcod (School Secretary)

*Not in Residence




THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 30, 1963 to December 20, 1963

(M) - married

" (M%) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
(M)¥ - married, neither in Princeton

ol

NAME DEPT, OFFICE EXT, HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Agar, Lily B, (Mrs, Wm. 8.) Lib, 201 253 387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-1049
Ahern, Patrick (M) Math 312 237 39 Einstein Drive WA 4~5970
Alexander, James W. (M) Math 29 (Cleveland Lane WA L4-0032
A1fB1di, Andrew (M) HS 305 219 272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
Alleway, Leroy Transp. T1l7 Division Street

Trenton EX 6~-6097
Almgren, Frederick, Jr. (M) Math c205 307 76 Einstein Drive WA 1-8426
Anderson, Frank (M) Math ECP24k 374 11 Hardin Road WA 4-9050
Anderson, Jeff (M) . Shop 382 14 Station Drive SW 9-0593
Andrews, James (M) Math C206 308 88 Einstein Drive WA bk-5792
Annals of Mathematics ECP37 391
Armonia, Aristide (M) Janitor Fuld 5L Harris Road WA 4=05h41
Bardakci, Korkut Math D102 332 138 South Olden lane WA 4-9099
Barnett, Ruth W, (Mrs.) Gen, Mgr, 110 206 South Olden Lane WA L-L865
Bayan, Enid M, (Mrs. Sanan) (M) HS A100 263 315 Maple Avenue

- Trenton EX 3-2032

Jecatti, Giovanni (M) HS A102 265 79 Einstein Drive WA L-2246
Bég, Mirza A, B, (M) Math E206 356 17 Hardin Read WA L-0368
Beurling, Arne (M) Math c102 293 102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832
Bigelow, Julian H. (M) Math ECP9 368 79 Dempsey Road WA 4-09hs5
Blum, Gae (Mrs. Robert) (M) Math E103 353 Millhouse, River Road

Trenton 883-9L67
Boone, Zada (Mrs., Letson) (M) Caf. 2h7 116 leigh Avenue WA 4-2331
Borel, Armand (M) Math Cc203 305 106 Battle Road Circle WA L-17k0
Brieger, Peter (M) HS B203 284 75 Einstein Drive WA 4=9262
Browder, Felix (M) Math €210 312 98 Einstein Drive WA 4-4539
Browder, William (M) Math C206 308 100 Einstein Drive WA L-5285
Burgess, Alan (M) Math E100 337 77 Einstein Drive WA L4-5170
Cantwell, John Math 309 234 122 South Olden Iane WA L-9739
Carroll, James (M) Housing Shop 383  34L Oakland, Trenton EX 2-7033%
Chang, Ngee-Pong Math E102A 352 136 South Olden Iane WA L-4987
Charlap, Leonard S. Math c208 310 30 Einstein Drive WA 4-9712
Chastagnol, André (M) HS D201 324k 52 Einstein Drive WA 4-1559
Cherniss, Harold F, (M) HS D107 320 98 Battle Road WA L-3363
Ciccone, Nicola Grounds 1937 lawrenceville Road

Trenton T™W 6-1738
Cornwall, John M, Math £203 3k2 130 South Olden Lane WA 4-L4896
Curjel, Caspar R, (M) Math ECP27 377 99 Einstein Drive WA L-5571




NAME

Dashiell, Phelan (M)

"~ 2 Alfaro, Vittorio (M)
vikaios, Porphyrios (M)
DiMeglio, Raffaele
Dragt, Alexander J, (M)
Dyson, Freeman J, . (M)

Earle, Clifford J,, Jr. (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Elkins, Robert

Ellentuck, Brik M, (M)

Fadell, Bdward R. (M)
Floyd, Edwin E, (M¥)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Forster, Roxanne S, (Mrs.)
Friedberg, Richard
Fuller, Rebecca A,

Gaines, Bradley (M)

Gaudioso, Philip (M)

Gibbons, Hope D,

Gilbert, Felix (M)
~iles, William B. (M)

illiam, James F. (M*)
Gillman, David S.

G8del, Kurt (M)

Goldman, Hetty

Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth (Mrs. John) (M)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs, David) (M)
Guonell, Wilbur

Gupta, Virendra

Glirsey, Feza (M)

Hahn, Ruth
Haken, Wolfgang R, G. (M)

Hale, Oron J. (M)

Hampe, Roland (M¥)
Harish-Chandra (M)

Harman, Susan (Mrs. Gilbert) (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)

Hartle, James B,

Hempel, John P.

Henriksen, Melvin

Higbee, Catherine

Hillgarth, Jocelyn N,
_Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) (M)

>dgkin, Luke H, (M)
Holmberg, Erik J. (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.

DEPT.

Caf.
Math
HS
Grounds
Math
Math

Math
Caf,
Maint.

Math

Math
Math
Grounds
HS

HS

“Math

HS
Housing

Grounds
Lib.

HS
Math
HS
Math
Math
HS
Housing
Math
Switchbd.,
Caf.
Math
Math

Lib.
Math

HS

HS

Math
Dir., Off.
Services

Math
Math
Math
Bus, Off.
HS

Dir, Off.
Math

HS

HS

OFFICE EXT,

E201
A200

ECP35
E107

205

ECP31

ECP32
ECP23

306

B200

D102
D108

201
B201
€110
304
C106
216
102

D200

ECP36
D207

201
ECP21
E109
A10k4
C103
106
Puld

E102A
ECP10
co11
103
D1l
106
C110
A101
302

o7
340
269

386
3h7

507
a7

380

579
573

220
281

332
321

253
283

302
218
297

239
213

322
24z

387
329

253
371
349
267
294
203
240

352
369
313
209
331
202
302
264
216

HOME ADDRESS

12 Quarry Street

50 Einstein Drive

53 Binstein Drive

69 Jefferson Road

86 Einstein Drive

105 Battle Road Circle

56 Einstein Drive

9 Willow Street

127 Rutledge Avenue
Ewing Twsp.

114 South Olden Lane

45 Rinstein Drive

66 Einstein Drive

144 John Street

255 Ewing Street

335 Nassau Street

118 South Olden lane
164 North Harrison St.,

68 Gordon Street
Trenton

52 Leigh Avenue

110 Nassau Street

5 Maxwell Lane

108 Einstein Drive

216 Springdale Road

31 Einstein Drive

129 Linden Lane

2 Newlin Road

96 Einstein Drive

128 Cedar Lane

Hilltop

118 Witherspoon Street

142 South Olden lane

107 Einstein Drive

Mt, Lucas Road

48 Einstein Drive

65 Einstein Drive

124 South Olden Iane

95 Battle Road

Faculty Road

401 Parkway Avenue
Trenton

110 South QOlden Iane

32 Tinstein Drive

104 Einstein Drive

291-A Franklin Avenue

196-B Springdale Road

9Lk Valley Road

70 Einstein Drive

68 Einstein Drive

12 Princeton Avenue

HOME PHONE

WA 4-4970
WA 4-5853
WA L4-5048
WA 4-2367
WA 4-0254
WA 4-2152

WA L4-2475
WA 4-1375

WA L-5349

WA L-5467
WA 4-5589
WA 1-9599
WA 1-8234
WA 4-3317
WA 4-9129
WA 1-8702

EX 6-6464
WA 1-9506
WA 4-2365
WA 1-29hh
WA 1-2472
WA 1-2020
WA 4-9711
WA 4-0569
WA L-2431
WA L4-1503
WA 1-6025
WA L-482g9
WA L4-2261
WA L4-2751
WA 1-2780

WA 1-2743
WA 1-2612
WA 1-8638
WA L-5709
WA b-4hT1

EX 2-0881
WA 1-2660
WA 1-297h -
WA 1-2956
WA 4-4316
WA L-2504
WA L-3994
WA L4-3659
WA L4-0700
WA L4-2052




NAME
Igi, Keiji
““%ell, John R. (M)
~oe, Mikio

Jackson, Juanita
Jarvie, Sandra J,

Jeffrey, Richard C. (M)
Jewett, Robert I,

Jin, Yong-Son (M)

John, James J, (M)
Johnson, John W,

Kahane, Jean-Pierre (M)
Kantorovitz, Samuel (M)
Kawarabayashi, Ken

Kennan, George F. (M)

Kervaire, Michel André (M)

Kirsch, Edith W, (Mrs. Arthur) (M)
Kister, James M. (M)

Kneser, Martin (M)

Koch, Andrew (M)

Kosinski, Antoni (M)
Kreisel, Georg

>ota, Tomio (M)
labman, Sandra (Mrs,)

Linderos, Ingrid
Livesay, George R. (M)
Lowe, E, A,

Mac Dowell, Samuel W. (M)
Maffei, Domenico (M)
Magnanti, Joseph
Marchini, Giuseppe (M)
Marcus, John W, (M)
Martin, Andr€ J, (M)
Martin, Joseph M. (M)
Maskit, Bernard (M)
MeCabe, Anne L.-
MeMillan, D, Russell, Jr.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D,
Modzelewski, Sabina
Moench, Constance
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Morand, Kathleen (Mrs.)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
" vse, Marston (M)
wmorton, Edith (Mrs, Edward), (M)

DEPT,

Math
Math
Math

Housing
Bus, Off,

Math
Math
Math
HS
Housing

Math
Math
Math
HS
Math
HS
Math
Math
Janitor

Math
Math

Math
Math

Lib.
Math
HS

Math

HS
Grounds
HS
Maint.
Math
Math
Math

HS

Math

HS

HS

Bus. Off,
B3

Math

HS

Gen., Mgr.
Math
Housing

OFFICE EXT,
ECP38 389
coll 313
ECPT %66
104 210
ECP31 380
ECP11 370
E10L4 350
A202 271
c101 292
BCP8 201
ECP39 391
EL06 346
C20h 306
313 223
‘0200 303
311 236
ECP11 370
314 238
312 237
ECPS 364
201 253
118 226
A202 271
D210 32U
D205 327
300 21k
Fuld ol
E20k 343
106 297
118 226
B10OO 276
C200 303
308 DD
B102 279
10k 210, 211
E106 3hs
116 232
315 22k
110 205
310 235

HOME ADDRESS

112 South Olden Iane
4 Maxwell lane
1l Hardin Road

260 North Warren
Trenton

Princeton Pike
Iawrenceville

172 Prospect

33 Einstein Drive

T4 Einstein Drive

84 minstein Drive

3Ll Oakland, Trenton

40 Einstein Drive
42 Einstein Drive
60 Einstein Drive
146 Hodge Road

54 Einstein Drive

P-7 lakeside Apartments

87 Einstein Drive

85 Einstein Drive

164 Rosemont Avenue
Trenton

55 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-2869
WA L4-1789
WA 4-3195

TW 6-0069
WA L-0h79
WA L4-413%0
WA 4-3736
WA L4-313k4
EX 4-6128

WA 4-4191
WA 4-2383
WA 1-6773
WA 1-9397
WA h-32h41
WA L-1548
WA L-956l4
WA h-%203

EX h-L3z0L
WA 1-9158

Brookdale Farm, Titus Mill
Road, Pennington, N, J,

15 Hardin Road

14 Rita Road
Morrisville, Pa,
357 Nassau Street
95 Einstein Drive
68 Einstein Drive

105 Einstein Drive

23 Hardin Road

27 Pine Street

61 Einstein Drive

77 Grover Avenue

103 Einstein Drive

51 Binstein Drive

89 Einstein Drive

371 Franklin Avenue

%6 Einstein Drive

L3 Maxwell Iane

68 Westerly Road

345 Nassau Street

Millstone River Apts.

55 Rollingmeade

14k South Olden lane

26 Mercer Street

4O Battle Road

28 West Street
Bordentown

WA L-2985

CY 5-2607
WA 1-7743
WA 1-9095
WA 1-6132

WA 1-2793
WA 1-9363

WA 1-7h11
WA 4-3981
WA 1-6586
WA 4-9101
WA 1-8705
WA h-2604
WA 4-9215
WA 1-6698
WA L4-1L426
WA L4-9545
WA 4-1108
WA b-L333
WA 1-2564
WA L-3375
WA 4-0757

298-4289



NAME

Mundy, John H, (M¥)
“rray, Margaret M,
..«rray, Rose T,
Myhill, John

Nagata, Jun~-iti (M)
Nash, John

Nelson, Edward (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*

Nicoll, Susan (Mrs. Kenneth) (M)

Nicolson, Marjorie H,

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F.

Palais, Richard S, (M)
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Peck, Arthur L,

Perna, Dominick (M)
Pochyla, Mary

Post, Gaines (M)
Pour-Fl, Marian (Mrs. Akiva) (M)
gh, Ralph B,

Ranallo, Agillio (M)

Regge, Tullio (M)

Richardson, Roger W., Jr, (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)

Rosen, Ronald H,

Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles) (M)

Rubinstein, Nicolai (M)
Ruegg, Henri (M)
Ruelle, David P, (M)
Rule, Raymond E.

Sachs, Judith E,
Barason, Donald E,
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Schoenberg, Isaac J. (M)
Schroer, Bert

Segal, Jack (M)

Seitz, John (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Selberg, Henrik L. (M)
“Thale, David

oaih, Weishu (M¥)
Shimizu, Hideo

DEPT,

HS

Math
Math
Math

Math
Math
Math
HS/Math

HS

HS

Director
Janitor

Math
HS

HS
Grounds
Math

HS
Math
HS

Grounds
Math
Math
Housing
Shop

Math
s
Math
Math
Transp.

Lib,
Math
Janitor
Math
Math
Math
Janitor
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math

HOME ADDRESS

1% Hardin Road
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover lane
%7 Einstein Drive

62 Einstein Drive
c/o The Institute
165 Hickory Court
Brown University
Providence, R, I,
c/o Knutson, R, D, 3

HOME PHONE
WA 1-7%68
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771
WA 1-6754
WA 1-7027

WA 4-%558

Rt, 206 at Carter Road

Princeton
57 Einstein Drive

97 Olden Iane
74 Blue Spruce
Levittown, Pa,

38 Binstein Drive

97 Battle Road

132 South Olden Iane
24k John Street

15 Century Way

Hamilton Square, N.J.

64 Einstein Drive

19 Hardin Road.

212 Springdale Road

437 Ewing Street

49 Einstein Drive

5 Hardin Road

Cherry Hill Road

123 Reed Avenue
Trenton

134 South Olden ILane

"Annals of Mathematics")

OFFICE EXT,
D200 323
117 233
ECP4tA 363
ECP30 381
ECP10 369
ER11 %350
ECP25 375
D105 319
D100 315
307 221
108 201
ECP22 372
' B202 282
E108 zh8
C105 296
D101 316
C109 301
D103 317
Shop’ 383
E202 Zhy
ECP26 376

382
ECP6 365

(see

B20k 285
E205 355
E205 355

2o
202 252
C100 367
107 208
E206 356
ECP6 365
112 227
113 228
ECP8 367
BCP2T 377
ECP7 366

% Hardin Road

63 Einstein Drive

4l Einstein Drive

848 Norway Avenue
Trenton

4l Nassau Street
214 Springdale Road
86 Leigh Avenue

78 Einstein Drive
34 Einstein Drive
106 Einstein Drive
Pennington, N. J.

T Maxwell lane

58 Einstein Drive
220 Springdale Road
140 South Olden lane
35 Binstein Drive

™W 6-0281
WA 1-8890

WA 4-2895
WL 6-4999

WA 1-2663
WA 4-1679
WA L-2750
WA 4-0837

JU 7-6601
WA 1-8906
WA 1-2280
WA 1-7076

WA L4-2219
WA 1-94k2
WA 1-7342
WA Lk-5615

LY 9-399%
WA 1-2251

WA L4-2680
WA 4-9796
WA L4-9ksh

JU 7-3538

WA 1-7086
WA 4-0010
WA L4-2855
WA 1-2826
WA 1-758k4
WA 1-9439
PE 7-0103
WA 1-7112
WA 1-6562
WA 1-7860
WA 1-8253
WA L4-9326



NAME
Shoe, Iucy T.

_ilverman, Edward (M)

Singh, Virendra

Skolnick, Malcolm H., (M)

Slowen, Jessie A, (Mrs, Wm.) (M)
Smith, Mary (Mrs, Isiah) (M)
Soeller, John (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs, F. M.) (M)
Stroheker, Karl F,

Str8mgren, Bengt (M)

Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M)
Thompson, Homer A, (M)

Tindall, George B, (M)
Toto, Silvio
Tucker, Howard G. (M)

Underwood, Caroline D,

van Albada, Gale B, (M)

Vasquez, Alphonse T,
.ner, Jacob (M)

Vitale, Bruno (M)

Walker, Carol Lee (Mrs, E. A.) (M)
Walker, Elbert A, (M)

Weil, André (M)

Weiss, Max L, C. (M)

Weitzmann, Kurt (M)

Whitney, Hassler (M)

Wilkinson, Bertie (M)

Williamson, Robert E., Jr. (M)
Woo, Ching-Hung

Woodhead, Lois M.

Yanase, Michael M,, S.J.
Yang, Chen Ning (M)

Zapf, Eric (M)

Zuntz, Glnther (M)

-8-

DEPT, OFFICE EXT.
HS B103 277
Math ECPhB 362
Math D102 33D
Math ECP34 385
Message 246
Center
Housing
Housing
caf, o7
s 303 217
Math 115 231
Janitor
Switchbd, 23
HS A103 266
HS D206 %28
Grounds
Math Clok 295
Math 11k 229
Math E102 351
Math c208 310
HS
Math E200 339
Math ECP3% 378
Math ECP33 378
Math Cc201 30k
Math €100 291
HS
Math C209 311
HS D104 318
Math c207 309
Math E203 3ho
Gen. Mgr. 110 207
Math E105 338
Math D209 330
Grounds
HS F101 3Ll

HOME ADDRESS

Washington Road
Rocky Hill

41 Einstein Drive

222 Springdale Road

46 Einstein Drive

2780 Mercerville-Quaker-

bridge Road, Trenton
63 Railroad Avenue
Roebling, N. J,
South Olden Iane
14 Dey Road
Plaingboro
210 Springdale Road
k5 Veblen lane

23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road

P, 0. Box 1-60
97 Einstein Drive
162 Linden lane
90 Einstein Drive

52 Marion Road, West

94 Einstein Drive
120 South Olden Iane
13 Newlin Road

72 BEinstelin Drive

9 Hardin Road

9 Hardin Road

42 Veblen Lane

67 Einstein Drive

30 Nassau Street

56 Maxwell Lane

102 Einstein Drive

21 Hardin Road

116 South Olden Iane

182 North Bridge Street
Somerville, N, J.

Morris Hall
Lawrenceville, N, J.
284 Mercer Road

Taurel Avenue
Kingston
43 Binstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA
WA
WA
WA

1-83k45
1-9321
1-7930
1-7626
JU 7-5586
9-2169
1-8928

HY
WA

SwW
WA
WA

9-0580
1-8889
1-7920

WA L4-0917
HI 8-3570

1-2243%
1-2602
L-3769
1-9287

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA 4-L4op2
WA
WA

WA
WA

h-59L5
4.9002
4-3695
1-9318

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

1-7737
1-7737
L5453
1-7h02
L-1845
4-2898
1-7821
1-7243
1-7199

RA 5-9352

896-1856
WA L4-2143%

WA 1-8hkl
WA 1-790L




THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey
WAlnut 4=-4L00

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Second Term: January 13, 1964 to April 10, 196k

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director

Susan G. Harman, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D, Gibbons
ILily B. Agar
Ingrid Linderos

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I, Horton, School Secretary
SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D, Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois W, Mason, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General Manager,
Information about academic matters can be obtained from
Miss Horton or Miss Underwood,
Mrs. Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public,

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director's Office WA L4-4687 Professor Meiss WA 4-1348
General Manager's Office WA L4-Lh6g Professor Meritt WA 4-1250
Office of: Professor AlfBldi WA L4-1348 Professor Montgomery WA 4-0950
Mrs. Barnett WA L-L4L469 Mr. Morgan WA 4-LL69
Mr. Bigelow WA 4-3002 Professor Morse WA 4-5569
Professor Borel WA 4-5569 Miss Sachs WA 4-0950
Professor Cherniss WA 4-5569 Professor Thompson WA 4-1250
Miss Horton WA 4-0950 Professor Whitney WA L-3002
Professor Lowe WA 4-1250 Professor Yang WA L4-3002

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALILS:

Frederick Goldsborough WA 4-150%

John Soeller WA 1-8928
Ruth Barnett WA L-4865
Fire Dial Operator
Hospital WA 1-7700
Medical Group WA 4-9700
Ambulance WA h-0L496
Police: Borough WA b-lLabhi
Township WA 1-2100

Western Union WA L-2020




SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew A1fBldi (Professor) Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)

Harold F. Cherniss (Professor) Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)

Felix Gilbert (Professor) Homer A, Thompson (Professor)

Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus) Jacob Viner

George F. Kennan (Professor) Kurt Weitzmann

E. A. ILowe (Professor Emeritus) Sir ILlewellyn Woodward (Professor Fmeritus)*

Millard Meiss (Professor)

Glovanni Becatti

Peter Brieger
Porphyrios Dikaios
Kenan T. Erim

Elisabeth Ettlinger
Risieri Frondizi
Marie~Madeleine Gauthier
James F, Gilliam

Oron J. Hale

Jocelyn Nigel Hillgarth
Erik J. Holmberg
Alexandre Koyrd*
Richard Krautheimer

Members

Otto Neugebauer#*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson
Arthur L. Peck

Ralph B, Pugh

Nicolai Rubinstein
Gerhard Schmidt

Henri Seyrig

Lucy T. Shoe

Karl F, Stroheker
George B, Tindall

C. Veronica Wedgwood¥*
Bertie Wilkinson
Glinther Zuntz

John Hine Mundy

Research Associlates

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf81di)
James J. John (E. A, Lowe)
Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Enid M, Bayan (School - Bldg. A) Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)

Roxanne S. Forster (Erwin Panofsky and Anne L, McCabe (American School)
Felix Gilbert) Constance Moench (George F, Kennan)

Elizabeth I, Horton (School Secretary) Susan Nicoll (School - Bldg, D)

*Not in Residence




James W, Alexander

Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H, Bigelow

Armand Borel (Professor)¥*
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt Gbdel (Professor)
Harish-Chandra (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)

Patrick R. Ahern
Frederick J. Almgren, Jr.
Frank W, Anderson
James J, Andrews
Korkut Bardakci

Mirza A, B. Bég

Pelix Browder

William Browder
Ngee-Pong Chang
Leonard S. Charlap
John M., Cornwall
Caspar R, Curjel
Vittorio de Alfaro
Bryce S. DeWitt
Alexander J, Dragt
George F. D. Duff
Clifford J, Farle, Jr.
Erik M. Ellentuck
Edward R, Fadell
Robert J, Finkelstein

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)

Bengt G. Strbmgren (Professor)
André Weil (Professor)

Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Orville G. Harrold, Jr.

James B, Hartle
John P, Hempel
Melvin Henriksen
Luke H, Hodgkin
Gerald Holton
Kelji Tgi

John R, Isbell
Mikio Ise

Robert I, Jewett
Yong-Son Jin
Samuel Kantorovitz
Ken Kawarabayashi
James M. Kister
Martin Kneser
Tomio Kubota
Samuel W, Mac Dowell
André J. Martin
Joseph M, Martin
Bernard Maskit

Richard 8. Palais
Marian B, Pour-El
Tullio Regge

Roger W. Richardson, Jr.

Ronald H, Rosen
Henri Ruegg

David P. Ruelle
Donald E, Sarason
Isaac J. Schoenberg
Bert Schroer

Jack Segal

Henrik L. Selberg
David Shale

Weishu Shih

Hideo Shimizu
Edward Silverman
Virendra Singh
Malcolm H, Skolnick
Howard G, Tucker
Gale B, van Albada

D. Russell McMillan, Jr.
John W, Milnor*

Alphonse T, Vasquez
Carol Lee Walker

Edwin E, Floyd
Richard Friedberg

William B, Giles John Myhill Elbert A. Walker
David 5, Gillman Jun-itl Nagata Max L. C. Weiss
Virendra Gupta John Nash Robert E, Williamson, Jr.

Ching-Hung Woo
Michael M, Yanase, S.dJ.

Edward Nelson
Otto Neugebauer¥

Feza Glirsey
Wolfgang R. G. Haken

Research Associates and Assistants

Georg Kreisel (Kurt Gbdel)

John C, Cantwell (Marston Morse)
George R, Livesay (Deane Montgomery)
Charles L. Perry (Bengt Str8mgren)

Secretarial Staff

Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - ECP)
Mary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Caroline D, Underwood (School Secretary)

Gae Blum (Physics - Bldg. E)
Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Sandra Labman (Physics - ECP)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Fuld)

¥*Not in Residence




THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY
Second Term

January 13, 1964 to April 10, 196k

(M) - married

(M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
~ (M)%* - married, neither in Princeton

(V) - Visitor

NAME DEPT, OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm., S,) Lib. 201 25% 387 Mt, Lucas Road VA L-1049
Ahern, Patrick R, (M) Math 31 237 39 Einstein Drive WA L-5970
Alexander, James W. (M) Math 29 Cleveland Iane WA L4-0032
A1£81di, Andrew (M) HS 305 219 272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
Alloway, Leroy W,, Jr. (M) Housing 107 Hoover Avenue

Mercerville ~JU 6-0557
Almgren, Frederick, Jr. (M) Math 0205 307 76 Einstein Drive WA 1-8426
Anderson, Frank (M) Math ECP24 374 11 Hardin Road WA 4-9050
Anderson, Jeff (M) -Shop 382 1Lk Station Drive SW 9-0593
Andrews, James J. (M) Math c206 308 88 Einstein Drive WA L-5792
Annals of Mathematics " BCP37 391
Armonia, Aristide (M) Janitor Fuld 54 Harris Road WA 4-0541
Bardakei, Korkut Math D102 332 138 South Olden lane WA 4-9099
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.) Gen, Mgr, 110 206  South Olden lane WA L-L4865
Bayan, Enid M. (Mrs, Sanan) (M) HS A100 263 315 Maple Avenue
- Trenton EX 3-2032

ecatti, Giovanni (M) HS A102 265 79 REinstein Drive WA L-22L6

Bég, Mirza A, B, (M) Math ER06 356 17 Hardin Road WA L4-03%68
Beurling, Arne (M) Math €102 29% 102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832
Bigelow, Julian H, (M) Math ECP9 368 576 Mercer Road WA L-0945
Blum, Gae (Mrs. Robert) (M) Math E103 353 1 Uptoen Lane

Yardley, Pa.
Boone, Zada (Mrs, Letson) (M) Caf, o7 116 Leigh Avenue WA h-2331
Borel, Armand (M)#* Math £203 305 c¢/o IAS
Borsuk, Karol (M) (V/Feb.) Math 59 Einstein Drive WA L-90L1
Brieger, Peter (M) HS 301 215 75 Einstein Drive WA L.9262
Browder, Felix (M) Math €210 %12 98 Einstein Drive WA L-4539
Browder, William (M) Math C206 308 100 BEinstein Drive WA 4-5285
Cantwell, John C, Meth 309 234 122 South Olden Iane WA L4-9739
Carroll, James (M) Housing Shop 383  3hh Oakland, Trenton BX 2-703%%
Chang, Ngee-Pong Math E102A 352 136 South Olden Lane WA L4-Lo87
Charlap, Leonard S, Math 0208 310 30 Einstein Drive WA L4-9712
Cherniss, Harold F. (M) HS D1OT 320 98 Battle Road WA 4-%36%
Ciccone, Nicola Grounds 1937 Lawrenceville Road

Trenton TW 6-~173%8
Cornwall, John M, Math E203 342 130 South Olden ILane WA L-L896




N " NAME DEFT. OFFICE EXT, HOME ADDRESS HOME, PHONE

Curjel, Caspar R. (M) Math ECP27 377 99 Einstein Drive WA B-5571
“Daghiell, Phelan (M) Caf. 247 12 Quarry Street WA 4-L970
: Alfaro, Vittorio (M) Math E201 340 50 Einstein Drive WA 4-5853
DeWitt, Bryce S, (M¥) Math E200 339 37 Einstein Drive 1A b-5685
Dikaios, Porphyrios (M) HS A200 269 53 Einstein Drive WA L4-50L8
DiMeglio, Raffaele Grounds 69 Jefferson Road WA L-2367
Dragt, Alexander J. (M) Math ECP35 386 86 Einstein Drive WA L4-0254
Duff, George F. D. (M) Math ECP1lL 370 91 Einstein Drive WA L4-5584
Dyson, Freeman J. (M) Math E107 347 105 Battle Road Circle WA L4-2152
farle, Clifford J., Jr. (M) Math £205 307 56 BEinstein Drive WA L-2475
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs, J.) Caf. o7 9 Willow Street WA L4-1375
Elkins, Robert Maint, Fuld 241  B-2 Sweet Briar Apt,
Morrisville, Pa,
Ellentuck, Erik M, (M) Math ECP31 380 114 South Olden Iane WA L4-5349
Erim, Kenan T. HS A1OL 267 218 springdale Road WA 4-2963
Ettlinger, Elisabeth (Mrs. L.) (M*) HS D202 %25 19h-A Springdale Road WA L-2670
Fadell, Rdward R. (M) Math ECP32 379 45 Einstein Drive WA 4-5467
Finkelstein, Robert (M) " Math E200 - 339  South Olden Lane WA L-5069
Floyd, Edwin E, (M) Math , ECPE3 373 66 Einstein Drive WA 4-5589
Floyd, Millard (M) Grounds 144 John Street WA 1-9599
Foltiny, Stephen (M) HS 306 220 255 Ewing Street WA 1-823k4
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.) HS B200 281 335 Nassau Street WA L4-3317
Friedberg, Richard (M) Math D102 332 118 South Olden Iane WA 4-9129
Frondizi, Risieri (M) HS 101 212 52 Einstein Drive WA h-bh72
" ‘aines, Bradley (M) Housing 4 68 Gordon Street
Trenton EX 6-6464
Gaudioso, Philip (M) Grounds : 32 Leigh Avenue WA 1-9506
Gauthier, Marie-Madeleine (Mrs.S.)(M¥) HS D205 327 61 Einstein Drive WA L4-483%3
Gibbons, Hope D, Lib, 201 253 110 Nassau Street WA L2365
Gilvert, Felix (M) HS B201 283 5 Maxwell Iane WA 1-2944
Giles, William B. (M) Math €110 302 108 Einstein Drive WA 1-2472
Gilliam, James F, (M¥) HS 300 218 216 Springdale Road WA 1-2020
Gillman, David S. Math - €106 297 31 Einstein Drive WA L-9711
G8del, Kurt (M) Math - 216 239 129 linden lane WA 4-0569
Goldman, Hetty HS 102 213 2 Newlin Road WA L-2h31
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M) Housing 96 Einstein Drive WA L4-1503
Gorman, Elizabeth S, (Mrs, John) (M) Math D200 322 128 Cedar Iane WA 1-6025
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) Switchbd, 243 Hilltop WA L-4829
Greenstein, Jesse L. (M) (V/Feb-Mar) Math E211 350 101 Einstein Drive
Gunnell, Wilbur Caf, 118 witherspoon Street WA 4-2261
Gupta, Virendra Math ECP36 387 142 South Olden Iane WA L4-2751
Glirsey, Feza (M) Math D207 329 107 Einstein Drive WA 1-2780
Hahn, Ruth Lib, 201 253 Mt. Lucas Road
Haken, Wolfgang R. G. (M) Math ECP21 371 48 Einstein Drive WA 1-27h43
Hale, Oron J, (M) HS E109 349 65 Einstein Drive WA 1-2612
Harish-Chandra (M) ‘ Math C103 294 95 Battle Road WA 4-5T709
Harman, Susan (Mrs. Gilbert) (M) Dir, Off. 105 20% 5-J Hibben Apartments WA L-Lh71
Harris, John C., Jr. (M) Services Fuld 240 401 Parkway Avenue
— Trenton EX 2-0881.
iarrold, Orville G,, Jr. (M*) Math Cc20h 306 124 South Olden Ilane WA h-lz2o1
Hartle, James B. Math E102A 352 110 South Olden Iane WA 1-2660




NAME DEPT, QFFICE EXT, HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

- Hempel, John P, Math ECP10 369 32 Einstein Drive VA 1-297h

Henriksen, Melvin Math c211 %13 104 FEinstein Drive WA 1-2956
igbee, Catherine Bus, Off. 103 209 291-A Franklin Avenue WA L4-4316
Hillgarth, Jocelyn N, HS D21l 331  196-B Springdale Road WA L4-250L
Hobson, Verna (Mrs., Wilder) (M) Dir. Off. 105 202 94 Valley Road WA L-3904
Hodgkin, Luke H, (M) Math €110 302 70 Einstein Drive WA L4-3659
Holmberg, Erik J. (M) HS A101 26k 71 Finstein Drive WA L-0700
Holton, Gerald (M) Math Rosenwald
_ Room 196-A Springdale Road WA 1-9545
Horton, Elizabeth I, HS 302 216 12 Princeton Avenue WA L-2052
Igi, Keiji Math ECP38 389 112 South Olden Lane WA L-2869
Isbell, John R, (M) Math c211 313 L4 Maxwell Lane WA L-1789
Ise, Mikio Math ECPT 366 1 Hardin Road WA L4-3195
Jackson, Juanita Housing 260 North Warren
Trenton
Jarvie, Sandra J. Bus, Off., 10k 210  Princeton Pike
Lawrenceville TW 6-0069
Jewett, Robert I, “Math ECP1l 370 3% Einstein Drive WA L-U4130
Jin, Yong-Son (M) Math ., ELOh 354 74 Einstein Drive WA 4-3736
John, James J. (M) HS A202 271 84 Einstein Drive WA L-3134
Kantorovitz, Samuel (M) Math ECP8 367 L2 Einstein Drive WA L4-2383
Kawarabayashi, Ken Math ECP39 388 60 Einstein Drive WA 1-6773
Kennan, George F. (M) HS E106 346 146 Hodge Road WA 1-9397
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs, Arthur) (M) HS 313 223  P-7 Hibben Apartments WA 4-1548
"~ tister, James M, (M) Math C200 303 87 Einstein Drive WA L4-956ML
Kneser, Martin (M) Math 311 236 85 Einstein Drive WA 4-3203
Koch, Andrew (M) Janitor . 164 Rosemont Avenue
Trenton EX 4-430L4
K8hler, Wolfgang (M) (V/Feb-Mar) Math ELOO 337 69 Einstein Drive
Krautheimer, Richard (M) HS 300 214k 73 Einstein Drive WA L-9115
Kreisel, Georg Math 31h 238  Brookdale Farm, Titus Mill
' Road, Pennington, N, J.
Kubota, Tomio (M) Math 312 237 15 Hardin Road WA L4-2985
Labman, Sandra (Mrs.) Math ECP5 364 1k Rita Road
Morrisville, Pa, CY 5-2607
Linderos, Ingrid Lib. 201 253 357 Nassau Street WA 1-T7743
Livesay, George R. (M) Math 118 226 95 Einstein Drive WA 1-9095
Lowe, E, A, HS A202 271 68 Einstein Drive WA 1-6132
Mac Dowell, Samuel W, (M) Math D210 324 105 Einstein Drive WA 1-2793
Magnanti, Joseph Grounds 27 Pine Street
Marcus, John W. (M) Buildings Fuld 2kl 77 Grover Avenue WA 4-3820
Martin, André J. (M) Math E20L 343 103 Einstein Drive WA 1-6586
Martin, Joseph M, (M) Math C106 297 51 Einstein Drive WA 4-9191
Maskit, Bernard (M) Math 118 226 89 Einstein Drive WA 1-8705
Mason, Lois W, (Mrs, G, James) (M) Gen, Mgr. 110 207 102 Vander Veer Avenue
Somerville / RA 2-2425
McCabe, Anne L. HS B10O 276 371 Franklin Avenue WA L4260k
—~MeMillan, D, Russell, Jr. Math €200 303 36 Einstein Drive WA 4-9215
deiss, Millard (M) HS 308 222 43 Maxwell Iane WA 1-6698
Meritt, Benjamin D. HS B102 279 68 Westerly Road WA L-1426
Modzelewski, Sabina Bus, Off. 104 210, 211 345 Nassau Street WA 4-9545

-6-



i NAME

Moench, Constance
- Montgomery, Deane (M)
Morand, Kathleen (Mrs,)
>rgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Morton, Edith (Mrs. Edward) (M)

Mundy, John H, (M*)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T,
Myhill, John

Nagata, Jun-iti (M)

Nash, John

Neely, Terry

Nelson, Edward (M)

Neugebauer, Otto (M)*

Nicoll, Susan (Mrs. Kenneth) (M)

Nicolson, Marjorie H,

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F,

Palais, Richard S. (M)
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
eck, Arthur L,
~erna, Dominick (M)
Perry, Charles L.*

Pochyla, Mary

Pour-El, Marian (Mrs, Akiva) (M)
Pugh, Ralph B.

Ranallo, Agillio (M)

Regge, Tullio (M)

Richardson, Roger W,, Jr. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs,)
Rockafellow, lambert (M)

Rosen, Ronald H,

Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles) (M)

Rubinstein, Nicolai (M)
Ruegg, Henri (M)
Ruelle, David P, (M)
Rule, Raymond E,

Sachs, Judith E,
Sarason, Donald E,
~Sasso, Anthony (M)
:hmidt, Gerhard (M)
Schoenberg, Isaac J. (M)

Obgervatory, 950 North Cherry

HOME ADDRESS

Millstone River Apts.

55 Rollingmeade

144 South Olden ILane

36 Mercer Street

40 Battle Road

28 West Street
Bordentown

13 Hardin Road

135 Clover lane

135 Clover lane

c/o IAS

62 Einstein Drive
182 Snowden lane

57 New Road, Kendall Fk.

165 Hickory Court

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

HOME FHONE

%4-1108
h-L4333
1-2564
b4-3375
k-0757

298-4289

WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
AX
WA

1-T7368
1-7771
1-7771

1-7027
4-9019
7-2335
4-3558

Brown University, Providence, R.I.

c/o Knutson, R, D, 3

Rt., 206 at Carter Road

Princeton
57 Einstein Drive

97 Olden lane
74 Blue Spruce
Levittown, Pa.

38 Binstein Drive

97 Battle Road

132 South Olden Lane
2kl John Street

15 Century Way

Hamilton Square, N.J.

19 Hardin Road
212 Springdale Road

437 Ewing Street

49 Einstein Drive

5 Hardin Road

Cherry Hill Road

123 Reed Avenue
Trenton

134 South 0Olden Lane

"Annals of Mathematics")

DEFT, QFFICE EXT.
HS E106 345
Math 116 232
HS 315 22k
Gen. Mgr, 110 205
Math 310 235
Housing

HS D200 323
Math 117 233
Math ECPhA 363
Math ECP30 381
Math ECP10 369
Math C101 292
Transp. oho
Math ECP25 375
HS/Math D105 319
HS D100 315
"HS 307 221
Director 105 201
Janitor

Math ECP22 372
HS B202 282
HS E108 348
Grounds

Kitt Peak National

Tucson, Arizona

Math C105 296
Math €109 301
HS D103 317
Grounds Shop 383
Math E202 Zh1
Math ECP26 376
Housing

Shop 382
Math ECP6 365

(see

HS B20k 285
Math E205 355
Math E205 355
Transp., 2h2
Lib, 202 252
Math C100 291
Janitor

HS B203 28L
Math Cc107 298

3 Hardin Road

63 Einstein Drive

bl Einstein Drive

848 Norway Avenue
Trenton

Li Nassau Street
21k Springdale Road
86 Leigh Avenue

47 Einstein Drive
78 Einstein Drive

TW
WA

WA
WI
WA
WA

WA
WA

6-0281
1-8890

42895

6-4999

1-2663%
4-1679
L-2750
4- 0837

Avenue

Ju
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA

Ly
WA

WA
WA
WA
JU
WA
WA
WA

WA

7-6601
1-2280
1-7076

L-2219
1-94h2
1-7342
4-5615

9-3994
1-2251

L.2680

L-9796
4~ 9l5h

T-3538
1-7086
4-0010
k2855

1-2826




NAME

~ Schroer, Bert
Segal, Jack (M)

2itz, John (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Selberg, Henrik L. (M)
Seyrig, Henri (M)
Shale, David
Shih, Weishu (M¥)
Shimizu, Hideo
Shoe, Lucy T.

Silverman, Bdward (M)

Singh, Virendra

Skolnick, Malcolm H, (M)

Slowen, Jessie A, (Mrs. Wm.,) (M)

Smith, Mary (Mrs, Isiah) (M)

Sceller, John (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F. M.) (M)

Stroheker, Karl F,
Strémgren, Bengt (M)

Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, Mary (Mrs, Harold) (M)
Thompson, Homer A, (M)

findall, George B. (M)
Toto, Silvio
Tucker, Howard G. (M)

Underwood, Caroline D.

van Albada, Gale B. (M)
Vasquez, Alphonse T.
Viner, Jacob (M)

Walker, Carol Lee (Mrs. E, A,) (M)
Walker, Elbert A. (M)

Weil, Andrée (M)

Weiss, Max L. C. (M)

Weitzmann, Kurt (M)

Whitney, Hassler (M)

Wilkinson, Bertie (M)

Williamson, Robert E., Jr. (M)
Woo, Ching-Hung

Yanase, Michael M,, S.J,

Yang, Chen Ning (M)

— Zapf, Eric (M)

Zuntz, Glinther (M)

DEPT,

Math
Math
Janitor
Math
Math
HS
Math
Math
Math
HS

Math
Math
Math
Message
Center
Housing

Housing

" Caf,

HS
Math

Janitor
Switchbd
HS

HS
Grounds
Math

Math

Math
Math
HS

Math
Math
Math
Math
HS

Math
HS

Math
Math

Math
Math
Grounds

HS

°

OFFICE EXT,
B206 356
ECP6 365
112 227
113 208
B1OA 280
ECP8 367
ECP27 377
ECPT 366
B103 277
ECPLB  %6p2
D102 332
ECP34 385

26

27
303 217
115 231

243
A103 266
D206 328
01ou 295
11k 229
E102 351
Cc208 310
ECP33 378
ECP33 378
Cc201 30k
€100 291
209 311
D10k %18
c207 309
E203 3ho
E105 328
D209 330
E101 Bl

HOME ADDRESS

zh Einstein Drive
106 Einstein Drive
Pennington, N. J.
7 Maxwell lane
58 Einsteln Drive
T2 Einstein Drive
220 Springdale Road
140 South Olden Ilane
35 Einstein Drive
Washington Road
Rocky Hill
41 Einstein Drive
222 Springdale Road
4& Einstein Drive

2780 Mercerville-Quaker-

HOME PHONE

WA 1-7584
WA 1-9439
PE 7-0103%
WA 1-7112
WA 1-6562
WA 4-9196
WA 1-7860
WA 1-8253
WA 4-9326

WA
WA
WA
WA

1-83k45
1-9321
1-7930
1-7626

bridge Road, Trenton JU 7-5586

63 Railroad Avenue
Roebling, N, J.

South Olden Lane

14 Dey Road
Plainsboro

210 Springdale Road

45 Veblen Lane

23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road
P, 0, Box 1-60
97 Einstein Drive
162 Linden lane
90 Einstein Drive

52 Marion Road, West

9Lk Einstein Drive
120 South Olden lane
13 Newlin Road

9 Hardin Road

9 Hardin Road

42 Veblen Lane

67 Einstein Drive

30 Nassau Street

56 Maxwell lane

102 Einstein Drive
21 Hardin Road

116 South Olden Lane

Morris Hall

lawrenceville, N. J.

28 Mercer Road

Jaurel Avenue
Kingston
43 Einstein Drive

HY 9-2169
WA 1-8928

9-0580
1-8889
1-7920

Sw
WA,
WA

WA 4-0917
HI 8-3570

WA
WA
WA
WA

1-2243
1-2602
L-%769
1-9287
WA L4-Lgo2
L-5945
L4-9002
L-%695

1-7737
1-T737
L5453
WA 1-Th02
WA 4-18h45
WA L4-2808
WA 1-7821
WA 1-7243
WA 1-7199

WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA

896-1856
WA L-2143%

WA 1-8llh
WA l~790h




